

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT  
JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2783 / 2014

Kamlesh C Mehta

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

-----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain

Public Prosecutor : Mr. NS Dhakad

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BANWARI LAL SHARMA**

**Order**

**03/05/2017**

Dispute of parties is referred to Mediation Centre,  
Rajasthan High Court Bench, Jaipur for mediation proceedings.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial) is directed to send  
necessary details/papers to Officer Incharge of the Mediation  
Centre with request to get appointed mediator to resolve the  
dispute of parties by Mediation. Parties may be summoned by the  
Mediator.

Matter may be listed after mediation proceedings.

(BANWARI LAL SHARMA)J.

Charu 77