

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2783/2014

Kamlesh C Mehta

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ravi Saini

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.R. Singh Rathore, PP.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI

Order

12/04/2018

Learned proxy counsel has submitted that arguing counsel is out of station and an adjournment is prayed for.

List after two weeks. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J