

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2783/2014

Kamlesh C Mehta

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. F.R. Meena, PP
Mr. Abhinav Kasliwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI

Order

29/04/2019

Office is directed to list the matter after three weeks
alongwith Cr.M.P. 2787/2014.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

ashu /35



सत्यमेव जयते