

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2783/2014

Kamlesh C Mehta

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No. 2787/2014

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Singh Shekhawat, Addl.G.A. Ms. Arti Sharma, Dy.G.A. Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv. (for the complainant)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

14/08/2025

In S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 2783/2014-

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State are directed to procure the latest report regarding stage of trial.

Learned trial Court is directed not to pass any final judgment till the next date.

In S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 2787/2014-

List along with the connected matter after two weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J