

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.2783/2014

Kamlesh C. Mehta

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Another

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.2787/2014

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Siddharth Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Narendra Singh Dhakar, PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

16/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one week time to prepare the matter and cite the judgments on the issue involved in these petitions.

Time sought for is granted.

List these cases on 28.04.2026.

It is made clear that no further request for adjournment would be entertained on the next date of hearing.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Karan/41-42