

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2783/2014
CNR: RJHC020388122014 | URN: CRLMP / 4238U / 2014

Kamlesh C. Mehta Son Of Shri Prakash Chand Mehta,
-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan Through P.p.
-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2787/2014
CNR: RJHC020020202014 | URN: CRLMP / 4242U / 2014

Kamlesh C. Mehta S/o Shri Prakash Chand Mehta, R/o 76 N
Broadway, Suite 2004, Hicksville, New York-11801,
516.390.7847 USA

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan Through Pp
2. Vimal Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Kailash Sharma R/o House
No. C-48, Shreenath Vihar, Agra Road, Jamdoli, Jaipur
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Samarth Kumar Jain with Ms. Bhumika Goyal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP Mr. Onkar Singh Rajpurohit, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

18/08/2026

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2787/2014:

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that petition has rendered infructuous.

Accordingly, misc. petition is dismissed as having rendered infructuous.

Stay application is also dismissed.

Misc. application, if any, stands disposed of.

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2783/2014:

Heard learned counsel for petitioner and learned Public Prosecutor.

Arguments concluded.

Order reserved.

List for orders on 25.08.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J